

THE COURT OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT JUDGE, TIRUPPUR

**Present:- Thiru. N. Gunasekaran, M.B.A., B.L.,
Principal District Judge, Tiruppur**

Tuesday, the 23rd day of September, 2025

I.A. No.04/2025

in

O.S. No.625/2023

(CNR No.TNTI18 003363 2023)

V.Savitha, aged about 49 years, W/o.P.Venkatachalam, residing at Door No.24, Mohan Theatre Street, Saamba Thottam, Kunnathur Village, Uthukuli Taluk, Tiruppur District.

.. Petitioner / 2nd defendant

Vs.

1) Muniappan, aged about 60 years, S/o.Arumuga Chettiyar, Door No.319, Bajaj Garden, Chennimalai road, Vellodu – 638 113, Erode District.

2) Eswari, aged about 55 years, W/o.Muniappan, Door No.319, Bajaj Garden, Chennimalai road, Vellodu – 638 113, Erode District.

Represented by their General Power Agent M.Pushpavalli

.. Respondents / Plaintiffs

Petition is filed under Order 8 Rule 1A of Civil Procedure Code to condone delay in producing the petition mentioned documents by the petitioner / 2nd defendant.

Date of filing of petition: 02.09.2025

On 15.09.2025, this petition came up before me for the final hearing in the presence of Tr. O.K.Shanmugam, Counsel appearing for the petitioner, Thiru.A.Suresh, Counsel appearing for the respondents, upon hearing both side and on perusal of case records, this Court doth order and direct as follows:-

FINAL ORDER

- 1) that the petition be and the same is hereby allowed;
- 2) that the petitioner / 2nd defendant be and is hereby granted leave to produce the petition mentioned documents ; and,
- 3) that there be no order as to cost.

MEMO OF COSTS

(Cost list not filed on both sides)

	For Petitioner	For respondents
	Rs. P.	Rs. P.
Stamp on petition	20.00	-
Stamp on vakkalath	10.00	10.00
Cost certified	30.00	-
Cost allowed	-	10.00

ஆவணங்களின் விபரம்:

1.	12.12.2017	1 மற்றும் 2 வாதிகள் 1 ம்-பிரதிவாதிக்கு எழுதிக் கொடுத்த பொது அதிகார பத்திரம் அசல்.
2.	24.11.2011	1 மற்றும் 2 வாதிகள் 1 ம்-பிரதிவாதிக்கு எழுதிக் கொடுத்த வர்தமான ஸெட்டர் அசல்.
3.	13.09.2012	குன்னத்தூர் பேரூராட்சி செயல் அலுவலரின் உத்தரவு நகல்
4.	31.01.2012 & 07.09.2012	வரி ரசீதுகள் அசல் (2 எண்ணிக்கை)
5.	01.12.2022 31.07.2023 30.01.2025 23.08.2025	வரி ரசீதுகள் அசல் (4 எண்ணிக்கை)
6.	01.02.2019 01.02.2022 30.01.2024	மின் கட்டண ரசீதுகள் (3 எண்ணிக்கை)
7.	-	மனுதாரரின் ஆதார் அட்டை ஜெராக்ஸ் நகல்

Given under my hand and the seal of this Court, this the 23rd day of September, 2025.

Sd./ N.Gunasekaran**Principal District Judge,
Tiruppur.**

Final order

I.A.No.04/2025 in

O.S. No.625/2024

Dated: 23.09.2025.

P.D.J. Court, Tiruppur.